INGROUND LIFTS

Biglift 2.65 F 550

Electro-hydraulic twin-ram lift, 6.5 t capacity, platforms

e — Description: Versions:
) Steel cassette:
[0 Check-in Steel cassette: .
) ) O Zinc-coated
O Repairs and maintenance O Waterproof steel cassette
. O Coated
O Testing

Hydraulic unit: Installation:

O Hard-chrome plated cylinder
) . o O Superstructure on floor
Approvals / recommendations [0 Flexible synchronization and safety system )
. L [0 Superstructure in floor
O Corrosion-free guiding elements
O Mercedes Benz O Pump unit with immersed motor
[0 Renault O Hydraulic oil ; .
O Volkswagen Group O Pneumatic emergency lowering Optlonal extras:
O Programmla.ble pushb.utton control gnlt O LED-lighting set
O Great stability, even with uneven weight O Scissor iack
distribution; due to the cylinder diameter J
of 213 mm
Superstructure: Zinc coating and special

1
O A set of platforms with drive-on ramps and stops colours on request!

Standard colours
O Platforms: RAL 7016 - grey
O Ramps: RAL 3020 - red



UPLIFTING COMPANY

AUTOP STENHOJ

Click the QR-Code
for detailed product information.

Further Information on
www.autopstenhoj.com

Technical data
Lifting capacity
Lifting height
Working height
Cylinder diameter

Distance between cylinders

Lifting / lowering time
(high pressure)
Foundation depth
Pump unit

Hydraulic oil

Voltage

ko4

6,500 kg

1,860 mm
2,040 mm
2x213 mm

1,650 mm

approx. 45 sec.

2,625 mm
3 kW
171

230/400V -50 Hz - 16 A

Platforms

Total length

Usable legth of platform
Wheel base

Platform width

Distance between platforms

Drive-on height

Scissor jack (Option)
Lifting capacity

Lifting height

Operation

Lift positions

AUTOPSTENHOJ GmbH
SandkampstraBe 90
D-48432 Rheine

. +49 59718602-02

= info@autopstenhoj.com

approx. 6,800 mm
5,500 mm
approx. 5,000 mm
650 mm
900 mm
180 mm

2,600 Kg
250 mm

air-hydraulic

middle/790 - 1,460 mm

Scissor jack

Non-skid surface

LED lighting set

llustrations are not binding and optional. Under reserve of dimensional, constructional and technical modifications! Validity 01/2025



