# **Biglift 2.65 F 550**

Electro-hydraulic twin-ram lift, 6.5 t capacity, platforms





#### Application

Check-inRepairs and maintenanceTesting

#### Approvals / recommendations

- Mercedes Benz
- Renault
- □ Volkswagen Group

# **Description:**

#### Steel cassette:

Waterproof steel cassette

#### Hydraulic unit:

- □ Hard-chrome plated cylinder
- □ Flexible synchronization and safety system
- □ Corrosion-free guiding elements
- Pump unit with immersed motor
- Hydraulic oil
- Pneumatic emergency lowering
- Programmable pushbutton control unit
- Great stability, even with uneven weight distribution; due to the cylinder diameter of 213 mm

#### Superstructure:

□ A set of platforms with drive-on ramps and stops

#### Standard colours

- □ Platforms: RAL 7016 grey
- Ramps: RAL 3020 red

### Versions:

#### Steel cassette:

- Zinc-coated
- Coated

#### Installation:

- □ Superstructure on floor
- □ Superstructure in floor

# **Optional extras:**

- LED-lighting set
- Scissor jack

# Zinc coating and special colours on request!

UPLIFTING COMPANY





**Click the QR-Code** for detailed product information.

Further Information on www.autopstenhoj.com

	ODET	ENH	mbH
AUT	UPSI		пог

- Sandkampstraße 90
- D-48432 Rheine ↓ +49 5971 8602-02 ∞ info@autopstenhoj.com

Technical data	
Lifting capacity	6,500 kg
Lifting height	1,860 mm
Working height	2,040 mm
Cylinder diameter	2 x 213 mm
Distance between cylinders	1,550 mm
Lifting / lowering time (high pressure)	approx. 45 sec.
Foundation depth	2,625 mm
Pump unit	3 kW
Hydraulic oil	17
Voltage	230/400 V – 50 Hz – 16 A

Platforms				
Total length	approx. 6,800 mm			
Usable legth of platform	5,500 mm			
Wheel base	approx. 5,000 mm			
Platform width	650 mm			
Distance between platforms	900 mm			
Drive-on height	180 mm			

Scissor jack (Option)				
Lifting capacity	2,600 Kg			
Lifting height	250 mm			
Operation	air-hydraulic			
Lift positions	middle/790 - 1,460 mm			







